

CS. No.39/19
Kapoor Singh vs. Ajay Kumar & Ors.

11.09.2019

Present: Sh. Shiv Upadhyay, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Lamba, counsel for defendant nos.1, 2, 3, 13,
14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 to 25.
None for defendant nos. 4 to 12, 15 & 16.

Written statement is filed by defendant nos. 1, 2, 3, 13,
14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 to 25. Copy supplied.

Put up for replication to the WS of the defendants filed
today, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues, on
25.11.2019.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.09.2019