

10 CS DJ ADJ92-19

RAM KUMAR Vs. RAHUL AND ORS

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Dhruv Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1 and 3.
Defendant no. 2 and 4 have already proceeded
exparte on 20.03.2022.
Sh. Brijesh Prajapati, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant no. 6, 7 and 10.
Sh. Puneet Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 8.
Sh. A.K. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 11,12 and 13.
None for defendant no. 5 and 9.

Neither the list of witnesses have been filed on
behalf of parties nor evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff's
witnesses have been filed. Be filed within 4 weeks with advance
copy to other side.

Be listed for PE on **26.09.2023.**

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.06.2023