

9 CS DJ ADJ 92/19 RAM KUMAR Vs. RAHUL AND ORS

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. Yashwant Gehlot, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Sakshi Panwar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Vashisth, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3.

Defendant no. 2 and 4 are already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 03.02.2020.

Sh. Praveen Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5.

Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6,7, 9 and 10.

None for defendant no. 8.

Sh. D K Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 11, 12 and 13 along with Sh. D S Rawat, HRO.

PW1, PW2 and PW3 are present examined, their cross-examination deferred at request of Ld. Counsels for defendants on the ground that they have received the copy of evidence by way of affidavit only on today. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he does not want to examine any other witness in PE and rest of the witnesses as mentioned in list of witnesses be dropped.

Plaintiff is directed to clarify about impleadment of all defendants in the present suit as necessary/proper party.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.01.2024