

16 CS DJ ADJ 39/19
KAPOOR SINGH LAMBA Vs. AJAY KUMAR AND ORS

21.02.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 17 to 25 (except defendant no. 22 since proceedings are already abated).
Defendant no. 1 in person.
None for other defendants.

Be awaited for 11.30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:21.02.2024

At 12.09 AM

Present: Sh. Shiv Updhaya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Arjun Rana, Proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 17 to 25 (except defendant no. 22 since proceedings are already abated).
Defendant no. 1 in person.
None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for clarification on identification of suit property for the purpose of framing of issues.

At this stage, application u/o VI rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Let reply, if any be filed within 4 weeks.

Put up for clarification, reply/argument on application u/o VI rule 17 CPC on **01.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:21.02.2024