

23

CS DJ ADJ 39/19

Kapoor Singh Lamba Vs. Ajay Kumar & Ors.

07.08.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Shiv
Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Lamba with Rina, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1, 2, 3, 13,14, 17 to 25 (except defendant no. 22 since
proceedings are abated).
Defendant no. 1 in person.
None for other defendants.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the
ground that main counsel is not available due to some personal
exigency. Not opposed.

Put up for arguments on 15.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.08.2024