

17 CS DJ ADJ 92/19 RAM KUMAR Vs. RAHUL AND ORS

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. S B Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1 along with plaintiff no. 1.

Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2 to 5.

None for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Praveen Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Kanak Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 namely Ms. Preeti (through VC).

Amended memo of parties be filed in terms of last order.

Matter received back from Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi as '*not settled*'. Mediation report is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submit that, none appeared for defendant before mediation cell.

Ahlmad is directed to comply the last order.

PW-1 is present, however, adjournment sought on behalf of defendants.

At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3, copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW2 and PW3 be supplied afresh within two weeks.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.08.2024