

26 CS DJ ADJ 525/24 SANTOSH KUMAR Vs. RENU DEVI

29.08.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Abhuday Kumar and Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Compliance of Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC has not been done by plaintiff.

WS, reply to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, application u/o VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, list of documents along with documents and fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant on 24.08.2024 with advance copy to plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Replication and reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, defendant is directed to file the record for criminal proceedings pending against plaintiff on NDOH.

Put up for argument on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC on 23.11.2024.

Interim relief, if any to continue till NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2024