

20 CS DJ ADJ 39/19 KAPOOR SINGH LAMBA Vs. AJAY KUMAR AND
ORS

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Pravesh Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Shiv Upadhyay,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Tamanna Choudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. R K
Lamba, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 17 to
25 (except defendant no. 22).
Defendant no. 2 in person.
None for other defendants.

At joint request, passover for 12:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.10.2024

At 12.55 PM

Present: Sh. Shiv Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Tamanna Choudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. R K
Lamba, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2, 3, 13, 14, 17 to
25 (except defendant no. 22).
Defendant no. 2 in person.
None for other defendants.

At request of plaintiff, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed for

18.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.10.2024