

14 CS DJ ADJ 92/19 RAM KUMAR Vs. RAHUL AND ORS
21.05.2025

Present: Sh. S. B Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all plaintiffs along with
plaintiff no. 1.
None for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Pravin Kumar Singh , Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Tanuj Uppal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Kanak Pandey, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 3 (through VC).
PW3 is present.

Matter is fixed for cross examination of PW 3 by defendant no. 3
however, main counsel for defendant no. 3 is not available due to some
medical emergency. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for cross examination of PW 3 on **14.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.05.2025