

12 CS DJ ADJ 92/19 RAM KUMAR Vs. RAHUL AND ORS

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sant Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2
None for defendant no. 1 and 3.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Counsel for plaintiffs submits that upon instruction of plaintiffs, he wishes to close PE. Separate statement of Counsel for plaintiffs is recorded to this effect.

PE stands closed.

Defendants are directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for all defendant witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for DE on **08.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.03.2026