

16 CS DJ ADJ 39/19 KAPOOR SINGH LAMBA Vs. AJAY KUMAR AND
ORS

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Daksh Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 2, 3,
13, 14, 17 to 25 (except defendant no. 22).
Defendant no. 1 in person.
None for other defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on pending application and further proceedings.

Perusal of order dated 22.12.2025 reveals that the application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC was allowed subject to a cost of Rs. 5000/-.

Counsel for defendants submits that the said cost has not been paid till date.

Considering the above facts, plaintiff is further burdened with a cost of Rs. 1000/- and is directed to deposit a total cost of Rs. 6,000/- in DLSA, South West, Dwarka.

It is made clear that further prosecution of this suit shall be subject to the payment of cost.

Put up for argument on pending application and further proceedings on **19.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.03.2026