

EX CIVIL/261/2026

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH Vs BIPIN BIHARI SHARMA

31.07.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Fresh execution petition has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Sonika, Ld Counsel for DH along with DH.

Civil Nazir to report.

In the meanwhile, issue notice of the petition to JD, through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.

List for further proceedings on 14.08.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 31.07.2026